
(1)Series data exclude Kinmen County and Lienchiang County. Remark：
and Social Work Activities since January 2019.
Industry since January 2009, and has covered Scientific Research & Development, Pre-primary Education in Education Industry,
Both Industry & Services and Services Sectors statistics has covered educational support activities & other education in Education Note：

Labor.
Directorate-General of Budget, Accounting and Statistics, Ministry of Economic Affairs, Ministry of Finance and Ministry of Source：
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Table 1-1 Major Economic Indicators

Economic growth rate product
Per capita Gross domestic

Value of

(%)

period
from last

point change
Percentage

(%)

last period
change from

Percent
Exports

Year

(%)

last period
change from

Percent

(%) (US$) (US $  Million)
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34,983
49,673
52,265
54,716
62,861
72,007

77,061
85,349

103,550
102,370
114,425
105,230

111,196
140,732
109,586
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130,244
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428,010

44.67
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5.22
4.69

14.89
14.55

7.02
10.76
21.33
-1.14
11.78
-8.04

5.67
26.56

-22.13
5.04

13.14
31.71

8.09
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8.01
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44.38

12.34
-3.78
0.33
1.34

-15.91
-3.04

12.22
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0.30
0.17

33.48

12.06

－
－
－
－
－
－

－
－
－

30.19
32.34
33.47

35.94
38.72
35.51
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42.03
45.99

47.43
49.55
53.51
53.01
48.97
62.31

63.78
64.39
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71.13
73.14

76.79
79.38
80.14
87.16

100.00

98.35

--
--
--
--
--
--

--
--
--
--

7.12
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130.95

6.66
5.30
9.12
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5.24

6.69
5.86
2.95
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4.74

3.58
4.07
7.21

-0.12
1.10

18.43

1.26
-0.03
2.47
3.93

-0.86
5.26

3.53
2.36

-0.16
8.56

12.70

1.16
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112.93
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142.95
142.76

137.94
134.71
139.45
126.40
121.47
117.75

118.46
116.21
110.55
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104.65
91.50

95.24
97.30
95.37
94.48

100.44
100.00

99.35
102.56
103.53
96.17
90.12

94.23

2.39
6.74
6.46
6.50
1.33
6.61

3.69
2.71

-1.11
-0.63
-1.25
-0.13

-3.38
-2.34
3.52

-9.36
-3.90
-3.06

0.60
-1.90
-4.87
1.77

-6.99
-12.57

4.09
2.16

-1.98
-0.93
6.31

-0.44

-0.65
3.23
0.95

-7.11
-6.29

4.56

foreign trade
production

Indexes of industrial
of manufacturing

Indexes of labor productivity
of manufacturing

Indexes of unit labor costs

(1) (1)
Imports

(%)

last period
change from

Percent

(%)

last period
change from

Percent

(%)

last period
change from

Percent

(%)

last period
change from

Percent

(US $  Million) (2021=100) (2016=100) (2016=100)
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16,497
18,400
21,247
24,315
26,875
29,436

31,689
33,637
35,355
36,655
38,435
39,603

40,781
41,831
41,952
41,533
42,068
42,684

43,162
43,492
44,411
44,418
42,299
44,646

45,961
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9.11
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3.04
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-1.00
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－
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35,096

35,382
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35,623
36,233
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3.42
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1.66
0.18

-2.09
1.71

1.39
1.25
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1.77
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1.29

1.82
2.58

－
1.48
1.92

2.79

0.51
1.28
4.42
4.13
3.62
4.47

2.94
4.10
3.66
3.08
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1.69

0.17
1.25

－
-0.20
-0.28
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2.31
0.60
1.79
3.54

-0.88
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1.42
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0.80
1.20

-0.31
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1.36
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-0.23
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15,840
17,280
17,280
17,280
17,280
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－
－
－
－
－
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Table 1-1 Major Economic Indicators(Cont.1)

(%)

price index
consumer

about
last period

change from
Percent (End of year)

Minimum wage (N.T.$)

industry and service
earnings of

Average monthly

industry and service
regular earnings of
Average monthly

Year (1) (1)

wage
monthly

wage
hourly

period(%)
from last
change
Percent

period(%)
from last
change
Percent

(N.T.$) (N.T.$)
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205.2
202.5
199.5
197.0
196.7
196.3

196.1
196.5
194.3
193.4
193.9
190.2

190.2
190.1
180.4
181.4
181.3
183.5

181.9
180.9
180.4
179.6
176.7
181.1

178.7
178.4
177.1
177.9
175.3
169.6

169.6
169.4
168.9
168.4
166.7

167.3

-0.05
-1.32
-1.48
-1.25
-0.15
-0.20

-0.10
0.20

-1.12
-0.46
0.26

-1.91

－
-0.05
-5.10
0.55

-0.06
1.21

-0.87
-0.55
-0.28
-0.44
-1.61
2.49

-1.33
-0.17
-0.73
0.45

-1.46
-3.25

－
-0.12

－
-0.30
-1.01

0.36

193.6
192.1
189.6
187.5
187.2
187.0

186.9
186.3
184.6
183.9
183.8
180.9

180.4
180.2
171.8
172.5
172.1
173.5

172.4
171.8
171.4
171.5
170.4
172.3

170.3
170.4
168.6
169.3
167.0
161.1

161.6
161.3
161.1
161.0
158.7

159.4

0.10
-0.77
-1.30
-1.11
-0.16
-0.11

-0.05
-0.32
-0.91
-0.38
-0.05
-1.58

-0.28
-0.11
-4.66
0.41

-0.23
0.81

-0.63
-0.35
-0.23
0.06

-0.64
1.12

-1.16
0.06

-1.06
0.42

-1.36
-3.53

0.31
-0.19

－
-0.06
-1.43

0.44

15,335
16,989
19,431
22,014
24,430
26,942

28,826
30,752
32,494
33,839
35,408
36,438

37,746
38,922
38,420
38,444
39,558
40,666

41,868
42,403
43,240
43,297
39,525
43,152

44,603
45,238
45,448
47,018
48,713
49,162

50,678
52,948
53,776
54,004
57,473

60,451

9.84
10.79
14.37
13.29
10.97
10.28

6.99
6.68
5.66
4.14
4.64
2.91

3.59
3.12

-1.29
0.06
2.90
2.80

2.96
1.28
1.97
0.13

-8.71
9.18

3.36
1.42
0.46
3.45
3.61
0.92

3.08
4.48
1.56
0.42
6.42

5.18

13,039
14,389
16,200
18,156
20,020
21,838

23,376
24,741
25,988
27,021
28,103
28,931

29,937
30,893
31,308
31,539
31,944
32,471

33,024
33,622
34,076
34,150
32,536
33,389

33,907
34,455
34,836
35,363
35,883
36,440

37,258
38,214
39,039
39,557
40,830

42,191

8.17
10.35
12.59
12.07
10.27
9.08

7.04
5.84
5.04
3.97
4.00
2.95

3.48
3.19
1.34
0.74
1.28
1.65

1.70
1.81
1.35
0.22

-4.73
2.62

1.55
1.62
1.11
1.51
1.47
1.55

2.24
2.57
2.16
1.33
3.22

3.33

of manufacturing
Average monthly earnings

earnings of manufacturing
Average monthly regular

of industry and service
Average monthly working hours

hours of industry and service
Average monthly regular of working

 (1)  (1)  (1)  (1)

(%)

last period
change from

Percent

(%)

last period
change from

Percent

(%)

last period
change from

Percent

(%)

last period
change from

Percent

(N.T.$) (N.T.$) (hour) (hour)
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4,574,092
4,735,172
4,896,258
5,026,450
5,159,991
5,287,388

5,419,067
5,567,351
5,731,179
5,908,262
6,104,309
6,273,056

6,431,105
6,588,644
6,730,886
6,839,390
6,961,560
7,083,445

7,206,883
7,307,999
7,414,281
7,544,629
7,688,014
7,840,923

7,959,828
8,077,323
8,191,640
8,290,000
8,386,495
8,458,223

8,559,187
8,643,140
8,734,576
8,829,466
8,919,896

...

1.80
1.78
1.77
1.77
1.76
1.75

1.77
1.75
1.71
1.71
1.69
1.64

1.60
1.58
1.56
1.57
1.54
1.53

1.51
1.52
1.50
1.49
1.46
1.44

1.49
1.46
1.46
1.45
1.43
1.42

1.43
1.42
1.40
1.37
1.35

...

275,105
302,207
336,875
370,323
411,760
445,220

504,133
545,987
591,035
614,435
634,477
646,343

655,282
662,722
657,872
672,619
666,372
692,648

701,076
713,024
716,094
705,413
705,680
702,292

729,010
727,693
747,922
755,169
759,647
776,811

811,670
811,359
829,199
815,100
815,442

...

366,487
410,483
464,994
520,147
587,242
639,696

727,879
769,755
811,338
826,378
863,427
873,175

889,053
891,445
868,651
875,919
881,662
891,249

894,574
913,092
923,874
913,687
887,605
889,353

907,988
923,584
942,208
956,849
964,895
993,115

1,018,941
1,036,304
1,059,731
1,079,648
1,090,554

...

91,382
108,276
128,119
149,824
175,482
194,476

223,747
223,768
220,303
211,943
228,951
226,831

233,770
228,723
210,779
203,300
215,290
198,600

193,497
200,068
207,780
208,274
181,925
187,061

178,978
195,891
194,286
201,680
205,248
216,304

207,271
224,945
230,532
264,548
275,112

...

24.93
26.38
27.55
28.80
29.88
30.40

30.74
29.07
27.15
25.65
26.52
25.98

26.29
25.66
24.27
23.21
24.42
22.28

21.63
21.91
22.49
22.79
20.50
21.03

19.71
21.21
20.62
21.08
21.27
21.78

20.34
21.71
21.75
24.50
25.23

...

1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992

1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998

1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

2022

Table 1-1 Major Economic Indicators(Cont.2)

(Household)

households
No. of

(Person)

household
persons per
employed

No. of

(NT$)

income
Disposable

(NT$)

expenditures
Consumption

(NT$)

Saving

(%)

Saving rate

Year

 Note：
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